STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF DEKALB
TOWN OF CORTLAND

## **RESOLUTION NO 2024-XX**

## **Electric Supply Renewal**

WHEREAS, the Town of Cortland desires to enter into an Electric Supply Agreement that will provide the Town at least 10% lower price than ComEd electric supply costs to the Town of Cortland facilities; and

WHEREAS, staff has been investigating Electric Supply program options, and has determined that the Town should provide the Mayor with the authority to enter into a contract once competitive offering has been solicited by Progressive Energy Group; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Town to provide the Mayor with additional authority to enter into a subsequent contract for a term not to exceed 48 months.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT BE RESOLVED by the Town Board that the Mayor thereof is hereby authorized to select, approve and award contracts for the participation in Electric Supply Programs, for a term or terms not to exceed 48 months determined to be the best and lowest responsible bid.

Passed by the Town of Cortland Board or	1	
Name: Cheryl Aldis Clerk, Town of Cortland DeKalb County, Illinois	Name: Mark Pietrowski, Jr. Mayor Town of Cortland DeKalb County, Illinois	
Vote: Yes No Voice Abstentions		